505482405 05/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5529209

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANTHONY F. PICCOLI				04/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CHECK	CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	101 WC	DLF DRIVE			
City:	THOR	FARE			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08086				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16415493			
CORRESPONDENCE		(216)348-5474			
		the e-mail address first;	; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	[;] provided	; if that is unsuccessful,			
Phone:		216-348-5400			
•			lbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com		
•			ONALD HOPKINS LLC		
			SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST		
		SUITE 2100			
			4 0050		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411	4-2653		
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 4411 44591-01357	4-2653		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		4-2653		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	44591-01357	4-2653		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	44591-01357 TODD A. BENNI	4-2653		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	44591-01357 TODD A. BENNI /Todd A. Benni/	4-2653		
	UMBER:	44591-01357 TODD A. BENNI /Todd A. Benni/	4-2653		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	UMBER:	44591-01357 TODD A. BENNI /Todd A. Benni/	4-2653		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration provided by Assignee to Assignor(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, which includes Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (Assignor(s) whole and entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the world and all countries and territories, in and to:

(1) any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following application for Letters Patent (all hereinafter referred to as "said Inventions")

Title: PRODUCT SECURITY DEVICE Application Serial No.: 15/481,084 Filed: April 6, 2017

- (2) any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, provisional, design, utility model, convention, or other applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions, including any and all applications for patent or similar rights from which the above-identified application claims priority (all hereinafter referred to as "said Applications");
- (3) any and all letters patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications (all hereinafter referred to as "said Letters Patent");
- (4) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications;
- (5) any and all improvements to said Inventions or to said Applications which I/we make, conceive, or acquire; and
- (6) any and all priority rights that are predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent.

Assignor(s) authorize Assignee to file, or forego filing, patent applications in any or all countries on said Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee.

Assignor(s) authorize the commissioners of patents for each country, or territory, or union thereof to issue or transfer said Letters Patent to Assignee that are based on said Inventions.

Assignor(s) warrant that Assignor(s) have full power to convey Assignors'(s') right, title, and interest in said Inventions to Assignee, and that such right, title, and interest is not encumbered by another assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement theretofore executed that affects the right, title, and interest conveyed herein.

Assignor(s)agree: to provide or execute oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, invention disclaimers, affidavits, petitions, specifications, and other papers that are requested by Assignee and associated with said Inventions, said Applications, or said Letters Patent; to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Inventions, said Applications, or the histories thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, other physical exhibits or materials which may embody or relate to said Inventions; and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Inventions, or said Letters Patent.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize said Assignee or an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment the application serial number, filing date, or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to the Assignee for recordation of the this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as <u>April 6, 2017</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly caused this Assignment to be executed by the individuals identified below who have the authority to and are signing on behalf of the Assignor(s) or Assignee, as appropriate, and intend to be legally bound thereby.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. 40401/09585

PATENT REEL: 049232 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNEE

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. 101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 US

BY:	Peter Bremer	
	(Print Name)	_
	VP R&D	
	(Title)	
	V. Trus	
	(Signature)	
	04/06/2017	
	(Date)	

Version 8/2015

Docket No. 40401/09585

PATENT REEL: 049232 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNOR

BY:	Anthony F. Piccoli				
	105 Brent Court, West Deptford, NJ 08086				
	Tos Blein Court, West Dephoti, 143 08080				
	Chthy 7 Pl.				
	(Signature)				
	4/6/2017				
	(Date)				

Version 8/2015

Docket No. 40401/09585

PATENT REEL: 049232 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 05/27/2019